

SC 933/2022  
STATE Vs. HARISH  
FIR No. 184/2018  
PS: Dwarka Sec.23

06.03.23

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused with Id counsel Sh. Sanjeev Beniwal.

Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Id counsel for complainant.

At joint request, put up with cross case on **17.07.23 and 18.07.23** for PE.

Issue summons to complainant Sushila and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

Date already fixed i.e. 07.03.23 and 08.03.23 stands canceled.

(Vipin Kharb)  
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
06.03.23