

SC NO. 933/2022
STATE Vs. HARISH & ORS
FIR no. 184/2018
PS: Dwarka Sector-23
U/s 323/354/506/34 IPC

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nitin, Ld. proxy-counsel for all accused who are on bail
(but not present today).
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for the complainant with
complainant.
Today, matter is fixed for PE.
No witness is present today.
An application for exemption from personal appearance has
been moved on behalf of all accused persons. Same is perused and
allowed for today only.
Re-notify the matter for **PE** on **25.04.2024**.
At request, **date given as 16.01.2024 is hereby cancelled.**

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
15.01.2024