

SC 933/2022
STATE VS. HARISH & ORS
FIR no. 184/2018
PS: DWARKA SECTOR-23

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for complainant.
Accused persons namely Ankur and Harish are present on bail.

Accused Sushila is not present.

At oral request, accused Sushila is exempted from personal appearance for today.

It is jointly submitted that matter is still pending before Mediation Cell and request for an adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for compromise, if any, on 17.01.2026.

DEEPAK
WASON

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.11.19
14:21:31 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
19.11.2025